HB0405/642313/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 405</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 16 down through the semicolon in line 17.

On page 2, in line 2, after "terms;" insert "<u>providing for the application of this</u> <u>Act;</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 20, strike "OF" and substitute "<u>THAT</u>"; and in the same line, after "INFORMATION" insert "<u>IS FALSE</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 3, strike the colon; in line 4, strike "(1)"; in line 6, after "AGENT" insert "AS A RESULT OF AN ACTIVITY DESCRIBED IN § 8-107(A) OF THIS TITLE"; and strike beginning with "; OR" in line 6 down through "AGENCY" in line 9.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 8, strike beginning with the colon in line 4 down through "(1)" in line 5; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 5 down through "FEES" in line 7.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 12, strike beginning with "(1)" in line 3 down through "(D)" in line 23.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 18, in line 25, after "CIRCUMSTANCES" insert ", BUT IN NO EVENT MORE THAN 10 YEARS AFTER THE DATE ON WHICH THE UNDERLYING VIOLATION

(Over)

HB0405/642313/1 Amendments to HB 405 Page 2 of 2

OF § 8-102 OF THIS TITLE OCCURRED"; strike in their entirety lines 26 through 28, inclusive; and in line 29, strike "(C)" and substitute "(B)".

JUD

On page 19, in lines 7, 12, and 15, strike "(**D**)", "(**E**)", and "(**F**)", respectively, and substitute "(**C**)", "(**D**)", and "(**E**)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 21, after line 7, insert:

"<u>SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED</u>, That this Act shall be construed to apply only prospectively and may not be applied or interpreted to have any effect on or application to any claim made before the effective date of this Act.";

in line 8, strike "2." and substitute "<u>3.</u>"; and in line 9, strike "October" and substitute "<u>June</u>".